Form PTO-1595 F 12-08	- 2004 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ➡ ➡ ➡ ▼	tion and the first fact.	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	63.87 occurs and account or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Martin Stanley Johnson	Name: IMI Vision Limited 7	
Ulrich Fink	Name: IMI Vision Limited T S C S Internal Address:	
12-6-04	CF 6	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🌠 No	SECTION SECTION	
3. Nature of conveyance:	ECTION Pond	
Assignment 📮 Merger	Street Address: Tything Road	
Security Agreement	Alcester, Warwickshire B49 6EU	
Other		
	England City:State:Zip:	
Execution Date: November 23, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🔀 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	ication, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
10/726,161		
,	tached? 🖵 Yes 🔀 No	
	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
concerning document should be mailed:  Michael Piontek, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
Name:	_	
Internal Address: Pyle & Piontek	Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
221 N T 25211 - Chrosh	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: 221 N. LaSalle Street		
Suite 850		_
City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60601	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	8.8
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	•
9. Statement and signature.	3	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in	information is true and correct and any attached copy	
is a true copy of the original document.  Michael Piontek	Dec. 1, 2004	l
Name of Person Signing	THIS SPACE  Information is true and correct and any attached copy  Dec. 1, 2004  Signature  Signature  Sheet, attachments, and documents:  Trequired cover sheet information to:	
• •	sheet, attachments, and documents:	젍
Mail documents to be recorded with	required cover sheet information to:	FC:8621

## **ASSIGNMENT**

THIS ASSIGNMENT WITNESSETH, That WHEREAS, WE, Martin Stanley Johnson, a citizen of Britain, residing at 7 Rupert Kettle Drive, Bishops Itchington, Warwickshire CV47 2PU, England, and Ulrich Fink, a citizen of Germany, residing at 9168 Norwood Lane, Maple Grove, Minnesota 55369, United States of America, collectively hereinafter called ASSIGNORS, have made a certain new and useful invention in VALVE TECHNOLOGY, for which we have made application for Letters Patent of the United States, which application was duly filed on December 2, 2003, and received Serial No. 10/726,161; and

WHEREAS, IMI Vision Limited, a corporation of Great Britain, having a principal place of business at Tything Road, Alcester, Warwickshire B49 6EU, England, hereinafter called ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application, and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries that may be granted thereon;

## NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

BE IT KNOWN that, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and the right to make applications for Letters Patent in any and all countries thereon, including any continuation, divisional and reissue applications; and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of foreign countries and any reissues and extensions of any Letters Patent which may be granted on said invention.

We covenant and warrant that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument purporting to convey, mortgage, lease, or otherwise transfer all or any part of said interest to anyone other than the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

For the above recited considerations, we, the said ASSIGNORS, hereby covenant and agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors and administrators that we will, at the request and expense of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, execute and deliver, without further consideration, any and all applications, assignments and documents, and perform such other acts as we lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, fully to secure its interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent in any and all countries.

PATENT REEL: 016041 FRAME: 0604 We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of the aforesaid applications to the said ASSIGNEE, as the assignee of the entire interest therein.

Date 23rd Nov 2004

Martin Stanley Johnson

Date 23. Nov. 2004,

**RECORDED: 12/06/2004** 

Ulrich Fink

PATENT REEL: 016041 FRAME: 0605